
Arcadia (5-4,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- Saint Joseph's (8-5,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/28/25 at Michael J. Hagan Arena '85 , Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Arcadia 65

Saint Joseph's 87

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 2,012
Site: Michael J. Hagan Arena '85 , Philadelphia, PA
Referees: Kolbert Galeano, Clarence Armstrong, Sean Hall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arcadia 29 36 65
Saint Joseph's 44 43 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Lynam,Jamison * 31 6-12 2-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 16
01 Johnson,Nas * 20 3-13 2-6 3-4 1-2 3 4 3 3 1 0 11
33 Attivo,Corey * 20 5-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 11
00 Okocha,Joshua * 29 3-12 1-6 3-4 3-2 5 2 3 0 1 4 10
03 Parks,Josh * 27 3-7 2-5 1-2 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 1 9
25 Smalls,Tymir 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Jackson,Tysciere 6 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
06 Reiss,Keenan 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Walker,Amyr 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1
02 Isaac,Darius 18 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
31 Taylor,Jordan 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Williams,Chris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Crawford,Kyndall 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Bullock,Latrell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kubish,Marquis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Hermann,Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Willey,Cole 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Clark,Kahmai 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jones,Jorden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-66 9-31 10-15 14-20 34 17 12 9 5 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03% 4-15   26.67% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 14-37   37.84% 5-16   31.25% 3-5   60.00%
Total 23-66   34.8% 9-31   29.0% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Glover-Toscano,Jaiden * 31 8-17 6-12 7-10 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 29
07 Haskins,Dasear * 29 5-9 2-5 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 1 1 1 12
05 Finkley,Anthony * 15 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 0 7
22 Ajogbor,Justice * 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
00 Simpson,Derek * 23 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 0 5 1 0 2 2
03 Myers,Khaafiq 23 6-11 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 1 14
21 Amadou,Al 27 3-4 0-1 3-7 2-3 5 1 3 2 2 0 9
23 Johnson,Mekai 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Williford,Austin 34 1-6 0-4 2-2 3-5 8 1 3 3 0 1 4
10 Smith,Jaden 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Rayer,Billy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 12-35 17-25 18-34 52 12 19 12 3 5 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12% 7-20   35.00% 7-12   58.33%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 5-15   33.33% 10-13   76.92%



Total 29-63   46.0% 12-35   34.3% 17-25   68.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
19:48 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,DEREK
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint) 19:30 2-2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS --

19:07 TURNOVER  by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 19:07
TURNOVER  by PARKS,JOSH 19:04

18:48 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by HASKINS,DASEAR

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 18:18
18:09 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,DEREK
GOOD 3PTR by ATTIVO,COREY 17:54 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS --

17:32 TURNOVER  by HASKINS,DASEAR
STEAL  by LYNAM,JAMISON 17:32
GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:28 7-8 H 1

17:10 MISS 3PTR by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

17:01 7-10 H 3 GOOD DUNK by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

16:49 FOUL  by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
16:49 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK
16:49 SUB IN by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS 16:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

16:35 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
REBOUND DEF by ATTIVO,COREY --

16:31 FOUL  by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 16:31 8-10 H 2

16:31 SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
16:31 SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK

GOOD FT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 16:31 9-10 H 1
16:10 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by ATTIVO,COREY 15:49
REBOUND OFF by LYNAM,JAMISON --

15:47 FOUL  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
15:47 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
15:47 SUB IN by SMITH,JADEN
15:47 SUB IN by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON 15:47 10-10
GOOD FT by LYNAM,JAMISON 15:47 11-10 V 1

15:20 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,NAS 15:20

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,DEREK
15:13 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JADEN
15:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 15:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ATTIVO,COREY 15:02
15:02 MISS FT by SMITH,JADEN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:02 11-11 GOOD FT by SMITH,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 14:37
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,JOSH --

14:35 FOUL  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
GOOD FT by PARKS,JOSH 14:35 12-11 V 1

14:35 SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
MISS FT by PARKS,JOSH 14:35

14:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,JADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by HASKINS,DASEAR

14:25 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,DEREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS 14:23
SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS 14:23
GOOD 3PTR by PARKS,JOSH 14:09 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --
FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH 13:54

13:54 MISS 3PTR by HASKINS,DASEAR
13:54 SUB IN by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
13:54 SUB OUT by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:48

13:48 BLOCK  by HASKINS,DASEAR
-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH 13:30
SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH 13:30
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR 13:30

13:30 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
13:30 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,DARIUS(in the paint) 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

FOUL  by ATTIVO,COREY 13:09
13:09 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY 13:09
SUB IN by HERMANN,ALEX 13:09

13:09 15-15 GOOD FT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
13:09 SUB OUT by HASKINS,DASEAR
13:09 SUB IN by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
12:40 FOUL  by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
12:40 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
12:40 SUB IN by SMITH,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS 12:24
REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS 12:16
REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --

12:13 FOUL  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
12:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:13
GOOD FT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 12:13 16-15 V 1

12:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,JADEN
12:13 SUB IN by AMADOU,AL

MISS FT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 12:13
REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:10 18-15 V 3
FOUL  by HERMANN,ALEX 11:58

11:58 SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
11:58 SUB IN by HASKINS,DASEAR

SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 11:58
SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON 11:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS 11:58
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 11:58

11:35 MISS 3PTR by HASKINS,DASEAR



-- REBOUND OFF by AMADOU,AL
11:29 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by HASKINS,DASEAR

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,DEREK
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NAS 11:10

11:10 STEAL  by SIMPSON,DEREK
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 11:08

11:08 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by AMADOU,AL(fastbreak)
11:08 MISS FT by AMADOU,AL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by HASKINS,DASEAR
11:01 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,DEREK
TURNOVER  by ISAAC,DARIUS 10:56

10:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HERMANN,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYR 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,DEREK
FOUL  by ISAAC,DARIUS 10:23
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR 10:23
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 10:23

10:23 MISS FT by AMADOU,AL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,DARIUS(in the paint) 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:10
SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS 10:10
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 10:10
SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON 10:10
SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY 10:10

09:54 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
-- REBOUND OFF by AMADOU,AL

09:45 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AMADOU,AL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

FOUL  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 09:45
SUB OUT by HERMANN,ALEX 09:45
SUB IN by PARKS,JOSH 09:45

09:45 MISS FT by AMADOU,AL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HASKINS,DASEAR
09:09 MISS 3PTR by HASKINS,DASEAR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ATTIVO,COREY 09:09

09:09 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by AMADOU,AL
SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY 09:09
SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 09:09

09:09 MISS FT by AMADOU,AL
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYSCIERE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN

08:49 18-27 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS 08:27
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NAS --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NAS 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by SIMPSON,DEREK

08:01 18-29 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by HASKINS,DASEAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by PARKS,JOSH 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HASKINS,DASEAR
07:28 TURNOVER  by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE



STEAL  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 07:28
MISS JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
06:58 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

-- ASSIST  by AMADOU,AL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK
06:54 SUB IN by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS 06:54
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 06:54
SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS 06:54
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN 06:54
MISS JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
06:08 18-34 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by PARKS,JOSH 05:47 21-34 H 13

05:22 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON 05:05 23-34 H 11

04:46 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN

04:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 04:42
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,DARIUS 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
04:01 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by PARKS,JOSH 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
03:08 23-39 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

-- ASSIST  by AMADOU,AL
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JORDAN 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by HASKINS,DASEAR
02:42 SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 02:42
SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS 02:42
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN 02:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS 02:42
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 02:42
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR 02:42

02:19 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,JOSH(in the paint) 02:03 25-41 H 16
ASSIST  by WALKER,AMYR --

01:40 25-44 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
-- ASSIST  by AMADOU,AL

MISS JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint) 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN

00:56 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL --

00:44 FOUL  by AMADOU,AL
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS 00:44 26-44 H 18
SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH 00:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRIS 00:44
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NAS 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
00:24 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAS --



GOOD 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON(fastbreak) 00:19 29-44 H 15
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NAS --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALKER,AMYR 00:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS 00:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 00:00

00:00 MISS 3PTR by AMADOU,AL
BLOCK  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
20:00 SUB OUT by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK
20:00 SUB IN by HASKINS,DASEAR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRIS 20:00
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 20:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR 20:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 20:00
SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS 20:00
SUB IN by PARKS,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY 20:00

19:42 FOUL  by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS 19:42 30-44 H 14
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NAS 19:42 31-44 H 13
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS 19:27

19:27 MISS FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:27 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
GOOD 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON 19:04 34-45 H 11

18:48 MISS 3PTR by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS 18:32 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by ATTIVO,COREY --

18:23 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AMADOU,AL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASKINS,DASEAR

FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS 18:23
SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY 18:23
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 18:23

18:23 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by AMADOU,AL
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KYNDALL 18:23
SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY 18:23
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint) 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AMADOU,AL
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS 18:09

18:09 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
18:09 SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
18:09 SUB IN by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
18:09 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

MISS 3PTR by LYNAM,JAMISON 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,DEREK

17:50 TURNOVER  by AMADOU,AL
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
17:19 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NAS 17:18



17:18 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS 17:18
SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS 17:18

17:18 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
17:18 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK
17:18 SUB IN by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

MISS LAYUP by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint) 17:03
17:03 BLOCK  by AMADOU,AL

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
16:56 TURNOVER  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN

STEAL  by PARKS,JOSH 16:56
MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:52
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,JOSH --
GOOD TIPIN by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint) 16:46 39-52 H 13

16:35 MISS LAYUP by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint) 16:09 41-52 H 11
ASSIST  by PARKS,JOSH --
FOUL  by PARKS,JOSH 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50

15:50 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
15:50 SUB OUT by AMADOU,AL
15:50 SUB IN by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
15:50 MISS FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by ATTIVO,COREY 15:34
REBOUND OFF by LYNAM,JAMISON --
MISS JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
15:02 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HASKINS,DASEAR

-- ASSIST  by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
TURNOVER  by LYNAM,JAMISON 14:54

14:54 STEAL  by HASKINS,DASEAR
14:50 41-58 H 17 GOOD DUNK by HASKINS,DASEAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 14:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:30 SUB OUT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
14:30 SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

14:13 41-60 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HASKINS,DASEAR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LYNAM,JAMISON(in the paint) 13:56 43-60 H 17

13:39 TURNOVER  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
STEAL  by ISAAC,DARIUS 13:39
MISS 3PTR by ATTIVO,COREY 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
13:19 43-62 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARKS,JOSH 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KHAAFIQ

12:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 12:20 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by ISAAC,DARIUS --

11:56 MISS LAYUP by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

FOUL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 11:56
SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS 11:56
SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON 11:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAS 11:56
SUB IN by BULLOCK,LATRELL 11:56



SUB IN by WALKER,AMYR 11:56
11:56 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
11:56 SUB OUT by HASKINS,DASEAR
11:56 SUB IN by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
11:56 46-64 H 18 GOOD FT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint) 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

11:22 MISS 3PTR by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH 11:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRIS 11:22
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS 11:02 48-64 H 16

10:42 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:42 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK
10:42 SUB IN by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS 10:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:34 FOUL  by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NAS 10:23

10:23 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
10:23 SUB IN by AMADOU,AL

SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY 10:23
SUB IN by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 10:23

10:05 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

10:01 48-66 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 09:47

09:47 BLOCK  by AMADOU,AL
-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

09:36 48-69 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NAS(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
09:06 48-71 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAS 08:49 51-71 H 20
ASSIST  by WALKER,AMYR --

08:25 MISS 3PTR by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by FINKLEY,ANTHONY

08:08 51-73 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NAS 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WALKER,AMYR 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAS 07:53
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,LATRELL 07:53
SUB IN by ISAAC,DARIUS 07:53
SUB IN by LYNAM,JAMISON 07:53

07:53 51-74 H 23 GOOD FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(fastbreak)
07:53 MISS FT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,DARIUS 07:24
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AMYR --

07:22 FOUL  by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by WALKER,AMYR 07:22 52-74 H 22

07:22 SUB OUT by FINKLEY,ANTHONY
07:22 SUB IN by HASKINS,DASEAR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRIS 07:22
SUB IN by PARKS,JOSH 07:22
MISS FT by WALKER,AMYR 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
07:01 MISS LAYUP by HASKINS,DASEAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNAM,JAMISON --



MISS 3PTR by PARKS,JOSH 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HASKINS,DASEAR

06:37 TURNOVER  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 06:37
GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:32 54-74 H 20

06:09 TURNOVER  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
STEAL  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 06:09
TURNOVER  by ISAAC,DARIUS 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
05:59 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,KHAAFIQ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HASKINS,DASEAR
05:50 54-76 H 22 GOOD DUNK by AMADOU,AL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
05:18 54-79 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

-- ASSIST  by HASKINS,DASEAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13
SUB OUT by PARKS,JOSH 05:13
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYR 05:13
SUB IN by ATTIVO,COREY 05:13
SUB IN by WILLEY,COLE 05:13

05:05 FOUL  by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
GOOD LAYUP by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint) 04:49 56-79 H 23
ASSIST  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --

04:46 TURNOVER  by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
04:46 SUB OUT by MYERS,KHAAFIQ
04:46 SUB IN by SIMPSON,DEREK

GOOD JUMPER by ATTIVO,COREY(in the paint) 04:32 58-79 H 21
ASSIST  by OKOCHA,JOSHUA --

04:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,DEREK

04:02 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,DEREK
03:16 58-82 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:01
SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JOSHUA 03:01
SUB OUT by ISAAC,DARIUS 03:01
SUB OUT by LYNAM,JAMISON 03:01
SUB OUT by ATTIVO,COREY 03:01
SUB IN by REISS,KEENAN 03:01
SUB IN by KUBISH,MARQUIS 03:01
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 03:01
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JORDAN 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by GLOVER-TOSCANO,JAIDE
03:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEKAI

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYSCIERE(in the paint) 02:59 60-82 H 22
ASSIST  by KUBISH,MARQUIS --

02:59 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MEKAI
MISS FT by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by AMADOU,AL
02:39 60-85 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MEKAI

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,DEREK
TURNOVER  by KUBISH,MARQUIS 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by HASKINS,DASEAR
02:14 SUB IN by RAYER,BILLY

SUB OUT by WILLEY,COLE 02:14
SUB IN by CLARK,KAHMAI 02:14

01:47 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,DEREK



01:47 SUB IN by SMITH,JADEN
01:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JADEN

BLOCK  by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 01:44
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN

01:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIFORD,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by KUBISH,MARQUIS --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 01:24
REBOUND OFF by REISS,KEENAN --
MISS TIPIN by REISS,KEENAN(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by REISS,KEENAN(in the paint) 01:16 62-85 H 23

00:59 TURNOVER  by AMADOU,AL
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JORDAN 00:59
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYSCIERE 00:59
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JORDAN 00:59
SUB IN by JONES,JORDEN 00:59
SUB IN by SMALLS,TYMIR 00:59
MISS JUMPER by KUBISH,MARQUIS 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by AMADOU,AL
00:06 MISS 3PTR by RAYER,BILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MEKAI
00:01 62-87 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,MEKAI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMALLS,TYMIR 00:00 65-87 H 22


